Kansas Sentencing Commission 700 SW Jackson, Suite 501 Topeka, KS 66603 Phone: (785) 296-0923



Honorable W. Lee Fowler, Chair Honorable Benjamin J. Sexton, Vice Chair Scott M. Schultz, Executive Director http://www.sentencing.ks.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

Kansas Sentencing Commission Index of Guidance Documents July 1, 2024

The following are the Kansas Sentencing Commission's guidance documents as defined by K.S.A. 77-438(a)(2):

- 1. 2003 SB 123 Operations Manual; and
- 2. Kansas Sentencing Guidelines Desk Reference Manual (updated annually)

Pursuant to K.S.A. 77-438(d)(2) and (d)(3), I hereby certify that this index and all guidance documents have been posted to the Kansas Sentencing Commission's website and are available to the public.

Scott M. Schultz Executive Director